



JUNE 2020

KMAP GENERAL BULLETIN 20115

CLIA Certification

The Centers for Medicare & Medicaid Services (CMS) regulates all laboratory testing performed in the U.S. through the Clinical Laboratory Improvement Amendments (CLIA). All facilities performing lab services must have an active and valid CLIA certificate with the appropriate CLIA type to submit a claim and receive payment for lab services.

Providers billing for lab services that require the CLIA certification and approved type must ensure current CLIA information is on file with KMAP. The CLIA certificate presented during KMAP provider enrollment or revalidation must match the associated service location of the laboratory.

KMAP will only consider claims for payment when the CLIA certification and type support the procedure and date of service being billed.

KMAP

[Kansas Medical Assistance Program](#)

- [Bulletins](#)
- [Manuals](#)
- [Forms](#)

Customer Service

- 1-800-933-6593
- 7:30 a.m. - 5:30 p.m.
Monday - Friday

DXC Technology is the fiscal agent of KMAP.